Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECURBUTING RECURBUTING RECURBUTING RECURBUTING RECURBUTING RECURBUTING PATEN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rafael Valdes Gonzalez	Name: <u>Universidad Nacional Autonoma</u> de Mexico Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: Edificio "B", Tercer Piso,
Other	Zona Cultural, Universitaria, Delegacion Coyoacon City: C.P. 04510 State: Zin
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	City: <u>C.P. 04510</u> State:Zip: Mexico, D.F. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/868,103	
	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael G. Johnston	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Moore & Van Allen PilC</u>	M Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 40 E
Suite 800	
City: <u>Durham</u> State: NC Zip: 27705	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i is a true copy of the original document.	nrowtration is true and correct and any attached copy
······································	

** TOTAL PAGE 02 ** PATENT REEL: 012056 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Rafael Valdes Gonzalez of Emiliano Zapata No. 2, Casa 4, Col. Miguel Hidalgo, Delegacion Tlalpan, C.P. 14010, Mexico, D.F., have invented certain new and useful improvements for a PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR FACILITATING THE IMPLANTATION OF BIOLOGICAL MATERIAL, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been duly filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2001, and assigned United States patent application number 09/868,103;

AND WHEREAS, Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, residing at Edificio "B", Tercer Piso, Zona Cultural, Universitaria, Delegacion Coyoacon, C.P. 04510 Mexico, D.F., hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application within the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, I confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to me by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said any United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. And I do hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, when requested, I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States or foreign Letters Patent for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said RAFAEL VALDES GONZALEZ have unto set my hands and affixed my seal.

(SEAL)

Rafael Valdes Gonzalez

Date: June 18, 2001